

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 395 OF 2014

Shri. Dyaneshwar Baburao ShirsatAppellant

V/S

Madhav Khanderao Shirsath (d/h)Respondent

Pramod Narayan Joshi For Appellant

None For Respondent

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 20th December, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Appellant Stand over
to 5/02/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)