

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 395 OF 2014
ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 975 OF 2018

Shri. Dnyaneshwar Baburao ShirsatAppellant
V/s.
Madhav Khanderao Shirsath and Ors.Respondents

* * * * *

Mr. P.N. Joshi, Advocate for the appellant

None for the respondents.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

Monday, 25th February, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the appellant.
2. Issue notice to the respondents in the Appeal, as well as in the Civil Application returnable on 8th March, 2019. Stand over to 8th March, 2019.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)